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GRANTEE

Van Liere, Peter M & Emma
Vance, Arthur H
Veith, Roy
Do
Village of Indian Hill
Village of Ah Harrison Ohio
Village of Harrison, O

Do
Van Niman, Pauline

Vetere, Frances

Vandoch, Stanley C et al
Vogel, irene L et al
Von Gundy, Amanda
Vaughn, James
Village if Fairfax
Village of Fairfax
Do
Do
Do
Do
Van Orsdel, James A Jr
Volunteer Sav Assn
Village of Fairfax
Do
Do
Vorholt, Gertrude
Village of Harrison
Village of Fairfax
Do
Do
Do
Vordenberg, Florence J
Village of Fairfax
Do
Do
Do
Do
Vulcan-Cinti ¥nc
Village of Fairfax
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Viliage of Terrace Park

Village of Fai fax

Anna Heitzman
Robert W Brunk
Rose F Koester
Do
Mary A Bright
Cinti G s & Elec Co
Do
Forrest Bourquein et al
Donald V Van Niman

Joseph J Pflum
Delray Builders inc

Elmer Thaler
Henry H Von Gundy
Albert G Ranz et al

Frances M Harmon

John Peters et al
Clarence R Gulat et al

John Snockey

Harold R Wiedman Jr et al
_ Vincent J lorfida et al

Anna F B Van Orsdel et al

Frank Theil
Marion R Jones et al

Jesse Lawson

Albert J Spell Jr et al
Sophie Buns

Elburn € Biddle et al
John H Feeman Jr et al
Dorothy L Foust

Wm E Maness et al
Mathew D Mulvaney et al
Caroyln R Vordenberg
Bicla Hartzel et al

Ada Cox

Eldoray Arthur et al
Lonnie Perkins

John M Brammel

Louis Hurtig

Ronald Cribbel et al
Pearl Schroyer

Geo Frank Vanderbeer
Florence Rea

Thomas J Hurst

Charlie H Hickman et al
John G Miltin et al
Edward J Moermond et al
Alvin H Hodges et al

Clara G Simkin et al

GRANTOR

2939 321
2939 506
2939 58k
2939 590
: 2940 79
2940 206

2940 245
2940 247
2940 284

2940 381
2940 624

2940, 645
2940 658

2940 689

2940 ° 699
294t 22

2941 2k
2941 25
2951 26
2941 28
2941 L9
2941 8]
2941

2941

2914
2941
2941

2942
2942
2942

2942

2942

2942

2942

2942

2943 25
2943 66
2943 107

2943 - 129
2943 161

2943 175
2943 177
2943 185
2943 187
2943 195
2943 201

2943 231,
2943 247
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Vonderhaar, George
Vaughn, Wm Edward et al .

Village of Fairfax

Vaserberg, Morton & Elsie C

Village of Indian Hill
Village of Fairfax
Village of Woodlawn
Von Hedt, Mary

Vitlage of Woodlawn
Village of Terrace Park

Veneman, Ethel R et al

Vordenberg, Carolyn R et al

Ventura, Peter et al
Village of Harrison Ohio
Village of Fairfax

Vol lmer, Blanche

Vaughn, Wm Edward et al
Vanover, Reoscce et al

Vitatioe, Raymond J et al

Veney, Marlin et al

Verkam., J Richard & Derethea P

Van Atta, Celia T

Vehr, Paul A & Resemary A
Van Camp, Sharlene A

Van Horn, Earl C & Agnes
Vice, Viola

Vestm Robert M

Van Skaik, Marian L

Van Hook, Wesley H & Lillian M

Vonderwish, John W et al
VandenEynden, Lawrence

Van Zandt, A

Ventrua, Jacqueline et al
Vonderhaar, Jos & Bernard
Vincent, Carl & Bessie
Voss, Charlotte B
Veddern, Blanche M

Van Cleave, Louise

Vol terman, Mary

Valent}ne, Estel C et al

Vogel, Earl R et al
Virgil, Alma L

Vorbroker, Henry et al

Vaughéh, Walter D

Vennemann, P Joseph et al
Vonderwish, Louis J et al
Vaughn, Wm Sr

Volkman, Allan Lee et al

Henry Brockhoff
Walter E Schrader
G Howard A Cox et al
Terris Dev Company
Henry M Pinkvoss
Marcella Weilbacher
S &S Dev Co
Chas J Von Hedt
S & S Dev Company
Ferd B Critchell Jr et al
Frank E Veneman et al
Florence J Vordenberg
Kenneth 0 Buelterman
Chester E Bielby et al
John Feeman Jr et al
George Vollmer

Walter E Schrader
Floyd Ferd et al
Bernice G Eckart et al
Jehn H Tredway
Mary M Ford et al
Geo E Whitman

Daniel Kelley et al

Dan Hank Taylor et al

Abrom Dombar et al
Ethel L Kincaid
Henrietta Schroeder
LenOore Cloud et al

Terris Dev Company

Louis Brooksbank et ail
Guy A Richardson

Bruce Van Zandt

Margaret Wernicke et al
Carol ine Vonderhaar et al
Agnes M Robinson et al
Forest Glen Dev Co

Viola A Ratliff

Wilbur L Bevins et al
Gertrude Gettler

Gerald Kellogg et al

Otto Wurzelbacher et al
Clifford R Miller et al

Walter Warden Jr

Anna Yunker

Liggett & Stoller Inc
Gertrude H Danker

Ray K Mathias et al

Robert A Behlen et al

GRANTOR

' Book
2943
2943
2943
2943
2943
2943
2943
2943
2944 110
294k 192
29kl 222
294k 231
2944 524
294k 660
2945‘ 7
2945 18
2945 248
2945 588
2945 671
2946 351
2946 561
2947 28
2947 3k
2947 247
2947 438
2947 453
2947 518
2948 275
2948 466
2948 529
2948 581
2949 22
2949 395
'2950 143
2950 669
2951 348
2952 396
2952 409
2952 k9

2952 539
2953 38

2953 43
2953 14k
2953 177
2955 274
‘2954 624
2955 2
2955 83,
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GRANTOR

Vance, Willis H

Velander, Berger et al
Vanhorn, Walter k & Anna R
Vandewalle, Richard C
Village of Terrace Park
Van Bibber, Ella S et al

Village of Mariemont

Van Coney, Josephine et al
Vickrey, Russell B Sr et al
Vogt, Otto Max
Village of Harrison, COhio
Vorholt, Gertrude
Von Bargen, Margaret
VonDe Benken, Karl et al

Vaske, Carl A et al
Veth, Roy et al
Do
Village of Glendale
Vitali, Eugenio & Anita
Village of Newtown Ohio
Vann, Hezekiah
Vetter, Rosemary O
Vogele, Rosella
Vaughan, Lillian R
Van Dudman, August et al
Vulcan Cinti Inc

Village of Fairfax

Van Orman, Luella P & Amanda

Veth, Roy et al
Vonderwische, John C
Do

Do

Vaughn, Robert L
Vonderwische, John C
Do

Do

Do

Van Winkie, Walter & Patricia A

Vrentas, Beatrice et al
Vandersluis, Gail M et al
Voss, Ruth & Albert J
Varland, Walter B et al

V & G Realty Co
Von Holle, Alice L

Vordenberg, j;Jack

Vettel, Vivian L et al

Vinegar, Thomas & Juanita

AHarry M Wasserman
Wilbur H Apking
L C Becwar

Emma Glover et al

Ferd B Critchell Jr et al
Louis W Parrish et al

Thomas J Emery Memorial

Clayton Van Coney
Elizabeth M Burnett

Margyerite B McPhillips

Forest & Lillian Bourquein

Dorothy Daughters
Wm Von Bargen
James F Walden et al

Chris C Raney et al

Daniel J Mahoney
Wm A Buente et al
Salvation Army

Howard S Ingle

Clarence Ray Rutherford et al

Norman W Wise et al
John H Lampe

Susie Michael

Gerald F Gibbs et al
Roscoe Zimmerman

Charlotte A Wentworth

Ford Motor Co

Millard Leo Graham et al
Don V Duebber et al
Alma Carlisle

Etta Swartz

Edna Fales

Geo Distler

Haryely H Holliday
Margary Daughtery
Verna Gruver

Lillian Lucas'
Whitewater Dev Corp
Donald L Richards et al
Lenore Daivs |
Elizabeth Poor Voss
Violet A Koester et al

Chas R Hartman
Elmer F. Von Holle

Vordenberg, LaVerne

Baxter Co

Learl Sutton et al

Book - Page

© 2955 188
2955 462

2955 624
2956 358
2956 425
2957. 11

2957 62
2957 275

2957 418
2957 668
2958 227
2958 474
2958 495
2959 - 91

2959 199
2960 4l

2960 95
2960 140
2960 290
2960 328
2960 45
2960 42k
2960 495
2960 604
2960 629
384
b4
529
535

2961

2961

2961

2961
2961 567
2961 572
2961 581
2961 590
2961 596
2961 598
2961 609
2961 619
2961 6Lk
2962 28
2962 378
2962 278
2962 452

2962 Lék
2962 634

2963 357
2964 475
2964 576
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GRANTEE

Veth, Roy J et al
Vetter Kathryn
Variand, Helen V
Vollimer, Harold H & Helen
Vogele, Catherine M
Do
Do
Village of Addyston
Vogele, Catherine M
Van Hoose, Raymond Wesley et al
Vaughn, Grady J & Althea
Vaughn, Elmer & Elzada
" Bolk, Cletus A
Vorbroker, Frances
| Vogt, Dorothy L
Virginillo, Joseph et al
Vogt, Herbert A et al
Vespie, Hugh & Lettie M
Vaughn, James & Ruby
Vorjohan, Frank

Vonderhaar, Sonia

Ventus, lda Mae
Vonderwische, John C
Viox, Patricia
Village of Montgomery
Vanover, Sara E et al
Vaughn, Wm E

Do

Village of Harrison
Verdon, Arthur L et al
Vogt, Ronald & May L
Vornhagen, Anna M
Van Agthoven, Anna M et al
Von Holle, Phyllis
Vosberg, John A etal

Volkerding, Clemens J et al

Uordenberg, Arlene et al
Verkamp, Ann H

Visser, Dorothy
Vollhardt, Ellen C
Village of Fairfax
Vaughn, Jean

Volz, Edgar C et al
Village of Greenhills, Ohio
Von Stein, Frederick
Bon Bargen, Hazel L
Vennemeyer, John B et al

Van Wagenen, Phillis Rose

Paul C Beckman

James L Brown Inc
Leona Lamott
Mary E Hetz
Robert W Gwinner et al
John R Schoeny et al
James W Schoeny et al
U S Pipe & Foundry Co

Central Trust Company

Ohio Homes Inc

- August Hoffman et al

" Carl A Moertle et al

Esther R Smith

James A Hughes

Walter B Rieger et al
Laura M Lambers
Edward S Weiss et al

Chester Fagin
Trinette Depperman

irvin Singer et al

Bessie P Vonderhaar

Elscio Ventus et al
Edna Fales
Earl Black et al
Montgomery Hgts Inc
Ralph F Cooke =t al
Wm E Vaughn

D.
Unitec Stétes of America
Albert J Patchell et al
Walter Martz et al
Carl F Moeller et al
Louis H Arata
Estelle Enginger
Marie Bufler et al

Elvira R Durante et al

- John 0 Putman et al

Fifth Third Union Tr Co
Joseph Kolter et al

Allen Construction Co

_ Cecil P Rapier et al

Raymond REalty Co

. Arcose Company

Greenhills Home Owners Corp

. Luella M Miller
- J Arthur Morgan et al
. Robert J Haffey et al
i Audrey W Balsly

Book ° Page

2965 109
2965 14
2965 151
2965 331
- 2965 L8lL
2966. 492
2966 504
2966 506
12966 550
. 2967 437
2968 65
2968 558
2968 660
2969 476
2969 663
2970 113
2970 131

2972 204
2972 298

2972 351
2972 546

2972 598
2972 6h2
2973 280
2973 308
2973 345
2973 658

2974 4
297k L3k

297k L5k
2974 527
2975 289
1 2976 148
. 2976. 233
2976 459
2976 567
2976 663
. 2976 667
2977 58
2977 92
2971 376
2977 h22

2977 589

12977 675
2977 687

2977 697

2978 279

2978 592
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Vincent, Winchel & Anna . Melba | Bieler 2979 218‘

Van Horn, James 0 et al Wm R Mark et al 2979 365
Vormohr, Ada Stella Hesselbach 2979 L26
Volle, Juanita J Alma Jordan Knauber 2979 568
Vonderheide, Bertha R Stanley C Spears et al 2979 599

Vetter, Jeanne ; Bella C Brown 2980 669

Vierling, Edward C et al Alma M Crawford et al 2981 14
Vischer, Helen Herman Rahn et al 2981 342

Do Marie Klumpe et al 2981 407
Vonderbrink, Mary Brune-Harpenau Builders lnc 2981 492
Van Meter, Joseph R et al Margaret H Crawford 2982 408!
Vodde, Norma M Robert T Keeler et al 2982 537
Van Coney, John E Daniel G 0'Malley et al 2982 590
Vodde, Norma M Clayton H Crandall et al 2983 68
Venard, Virginia L ~ Laurence H Venard 2983 123
Vogler, Arthur Lee & Betty Pauline C McCarthy et al 2983 194
Vogt, Florence M Fred Ross Construction Corp 2983 222
Village of Fairfax Souther Ohio National Bank of Cinti 2983 658!
Village of Maderia Floyd H Poppenhouse Jr 298L 145

Vainisi, Chas & Mabel Margaret Vainisi 2984 261

Vesper, Robert J & Betty S Robert B Grote et al 298hL 298

Village of Fairfax Norman Yeager 2984 L84

Vaughan, Harold R Mathilda § Catron 2985 &5l
Virgin, Louise M Edward Kroeger et al 2985 188
Vice, Stanley P & Ruth A John H Fisher et al 2985 252
Valerius, Paul N et al Laura E Wilfert 2985 269
Vogt, May L ' Rohald Vogt 2985 L55
Vordenberg, Herman H et al Ruth G Rucsell et al 2985 501
Vilardo, Sylvio Je& al Robert E lredale et al 2986 127
Village of Fairfax Wm J Blecksmith et al 2986 L16
Von Hagel, Rosemarie Edward H Alich 2986 499
Village of Fairfax Trevon J Taylor et al 2986 548

Van Velzel, Arthur C et al v Lillian Frontino et al 2986 601
Vale, Richard L et al N & J Builders Inc 2987

Von Hagen, Lucille Bessie Bon H Greenberg et al 2988

Volz, Gilbert J Bernard Korte et al 2988
Von Bargen, John & Robert Geo J Klinker 2866

Von Knecht, Victor & Theresa E Rose Kraus 2988
Voigt, Harold & Mertie Kate K Friedrich 2988
Valin, Dorothy & Evelyn Conrad D Heil et al 2989 2
VYon Holle, Theodore J & Virginia L ' Paul J Kunkel et al 2989 145
Voegele, James M & Marcella § N & J Builders iInc 2989 163
Von Holle, Marie Richard € Baumbach et al 2989 L0y
Village of Mariemont Thomas J Emery Memorial 2989 558
Vollmer, Anita M _ Wm G Minges 2990 256
Voelker, Marguerite E : Emelda Bloom 2990 389
Vaughan, Angela { Ann H Sampls et al 2890 397

Volkart, Florence E Lawrence W Czimbal et al 2990 409
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GRANTOR
‘:Vo]pi, Ygo et al . Dorothy J Gorse et al 2990 L4BB Oct

Von Hoene, Dorothy M et al
. Verity Investment Company
' Vendeland, Malyn

Veatch, Chas J & Loretta M

Von Bargen, Wm

Vauk,G Marie & H

Village of Golf Manor
Do
Do

Von Bargen, Ronald E et al
© Vortkamp, Hilda

Vetter, Rosemary 0 et al
‘Vandegraft, Jaes E et al
Voll, Judd R et al
’Vine St Church of God
VanNess, Lynn R et al
Volmer, Goldie

Vol lmer, Harold H et al
Village of Glendale
Varner, C Robert & Jouce E
Van Loan, Arlene W

Volmer, Eari A & Mary Mega
Voegele, Peter P et al
Vogue Construction Co

Veerkamp, Thomas A et al

Vordenberg, Jack
| Do
Volz, Gilbert J
Vocks, Violet et al

Do
v Vogelgesang, Raymond W et al
" Van Pelt, Richard S et al
Van Pelt, Richard § et al
Do
Vogel, Rose C
Vermillion, Marian A et al
Vanderman, Ralph B et al
¢ Vocke, Betty H et al
Verkamp, Paul $ & Frances L
Vogue Construction Co
Village of Loveland

Vest, Clarence
~ Van Lare, Betty Jane et al
Vinegar, Maggie Lee
Valentine, Patricia L et al
Vogt, Esther L

Village of Indian Hill

1 John H Fisher

James F Bfeen Company

Eleanor 1| Borcherding
Sharp & Isfort
Margaret Von Bargen
Pauline C McCarthy
Robert P Wynne
Edward C Bentz
Paul C H Siemon
Wm Dieringer et al
Harry Vortkamp et al
John H Lampe
Fifth Cinti Builders Inc
Do
Ralph W Hines et al
Carroll B Ayer et al
Walter R King et al
Mary E Hetz
St Edmund's
Donald H Teboe et al
Carol C Valentine et al
Virginia P Lake
Aloysius C Kayser
Warner-Kanter Inc
Frank Wikette et al
Arnold F Briggs et al
Do
Angelo P Zanoto et al
Mildred R Watson et al
Dorothy R Schuesler
Kenneth Schardine
Richard S Van Pelt
Bernadine E Van Pelt et al
Do E Lee & Edw F
bliver F Huy
Le§3ie McNess et al
Robert Sandman
John Pfeiffer et al
Land Enterprises Inc
Warner-Kanter Inc
Cinti Gas & Elec Co
Charlotte Slemp et al
ilvan £ Lyons et al
Mildred A Sack
Morton P Goldberg
Evwalt Dev Corp

Juiius Fleischmann

299 16

2991 361
2991 519

- 2991 603
2992 151

2992 153

2992 184
. 2992 194

- 2992 198
;2992 257

2992 452
2992 474
2992 535
2992 557
2992 629
2992 655
2992 699

2993 6k

2993 225
2993 263

2993 430
2993 640

2994 51

2994 320

2994 517
2995 78

2995 91‘
2995 100

2995 239

12995 260
12995 270
12995353
2995 376

2996 219
2996 348
2996 L66

2996 520

2996 569
2997 89

2997 671
2998 1L40
2998 191
12998 596
2999 293

2999 364
3000 416

© 3000 578




_KREOEHR #Ta, & BTA. CO., BIN,

GRANTEE

‘Dec 22 Village of Woodlawn
u 29 . Volimer, Harold H et al
" 30  Village of Indian Hill

" - Do
" . Do
" Do
1 | Do
i Do
u ‘ Do
i | Do
" Do
n Do
" Do
" Do
n Do
" Do
i Do

GRANTOR

Eden REaIty Company
Mary E Hetz

Carl Fuccella et al

. Nancy K Holterhoff

A Geo Utrup et al
Ruth V Field

Geo G Hibbs et al
Margaret B Kemper
Mary E Sweeney

Wm L Foy

Jos J Van De Ryt et al
Marilyn C Kindel
Ralph Portmann et al
Dorothy § Weber
Floyd H Poppenhouse
Lillian € Koch
Madelon W Vanderbilt

3001

3002

3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002
3002

Book : Page

283
201
440
432
Ligl
448
452
456
460
461
463
L6k
468
470
473
475
521
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